


sl Company Profile

Y Company Name
El PT. Semen Indonesia (Persero) Thk

Nature of Business
Cement Industry

Facts

53 Million tones p.a of designed cement production capacity
#1 largest cement producer in the ASEAN region
53% market share in Indonesia (up to June 2020)

9 Integrated cement plants in 8 locations in Indonesia and
1 in Vietnam

Factory Locations
Indonesia and Vietnam

Market Locations
Asia, Australia, and Pacific

Shareholders

2"® ]
%‘ 51,01% Government of Indonesia
48,99% Public

Milestones

1. PT Semen Indonesia (Persero) Tbk., previously known as PT
Semen Gresik (Persero) Tbk. WAS established on 7 August 1957.

2. Publicly listed in IDX since 1991.

3. Consolidated with PT Semen Padang (Persero) and PT Semen
Tonasa (Persero) in 1995.

4. Acquired Thang Long Cement Company (TLCC) Vietnam in
2012.

5. Acquired PT Holcim Indonesia in 2019.
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Integrated Cement Plants

Quang Ninh Plant - Vietham Rembang Plant

Capacity: 2.3 MT/Year Capacity: 3 MT/Year
Lhoknga Plant Cilacap Plant
Capacity: 1.8 MT/Year Capacity: 3.4 MT/Year
Indarung Plant Tuban Plant
Capacity: 8.5 MT/Year Capacity SI: 14.7 MT/Year
Capacity SBI: 3.6 MT/Year
Narogong Plant
Capacity: 6 MT/Year Pangkep Plant
Capaclty: 7.4 MT/Year
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South Sulawesi

' Sulawesi Tenggara

Central Java
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Packing Plants
Lhokseumawe Banjarmasin
Malahayati Ballkpapan
Belawan Samarinda
Dumal Makassar
Batam Mamuju
Teluk Bayur Palu
Bengkulu Biringkass!
Palembang Kendar
Lampung Bitung
Clwandan Celukan Bawang
Tanjung Prick Maluku Utara
Banyuwang! Ambon
Pontianak Sorong

Grinding Plants

Ho Chi Minh
Kuala Indah
Dumal
Cigading
Clwandan
Greslk

Ports ‘E

Thang Long Port
Lhoknga

Dumal

Teluk Bayur
Tuban

Greslk
Biringkasl




S?G Corporate Group Structure
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S?G Business Portfolio

Inbound Materials

S -

UTSG

Production

SG,ST,SP, SBI*

Clinker & Cement

Transportation

TISILOG

SEITIEN INDONESIA LOGISTIK

SILOG

Downstrea
m Business

s3

SIB, SBB** KIG

Distribution

* Mining Contractors
(limestone & clay)

Ao

i

* Clinker and Cement
production in Indonesia

* Packaging from kraft &
woven , especially for
cement packaging

i KSI

* GBFS
* GGBFS

Notes:

* Clinker & cemen
production in Vietham

* Subsidiary under SIIB,
** Subsidiary under SBI

* Sea & Land Transportation

* Loading & Unloading
* Port Management

* Cement distribution, -« Ready Mix * Industrial estate

* Other building * Precast
material distribution
= M EEE

SII tu§nm1!uu SIIB
* Cement & clinker * Building Materials * Investment

trading Management (SBI)
* Gypsum Trading

s

SISI

« IT services

[
s SINERGI
Mi
INVESTAMA
SMI

* Property

* Building management

* Preparation of cement
raw material mining.




S| Board of Management

Board of Directors

Board of Commissioners

Rudiantara Hendi Prio Santoso
Chairman President Director
. as . AGMS glune 2020 Hendrika Nora OS Fadjar Judisiawan AGMS 15 September 2017
Lydla Sllvapna D] aman Commissioner Director of Business DOd,dy Sulasmono D
Commissioner AGMS 30 April 2018 Strategy & Development Director of Finance
AGMS 22 May 2019 AGMS 15 September 2017
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f‘ AGMS 15 September 2017
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Nasarudin Umar ) .
Adi Munandir

: Independent
Mocazg;::d(eerth Comn}zissioner Benny Wendry Director of Markgting &
Commissioner AGMS 31 March 2017 Director of Production Supply Ch.am
AGMS 30 April 2018 AGMS 15 September 2017 AGMS 30 April 2018
Sony Subrata Astera Primanto T Abdisatrijou Tina T Kemala Intan
Commissioner Commissioner Director of Engineering & HR & Legal Director
AGMS 23 January 2015 AGMS 31 March 2017 Project AGMS 25 Mii 2019
AGMS 15 September 2017
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STG Indonesian Cement Players

Installed Capacity

35.5 Semen Indonesia

25.5 Indocement

“ coneH 14.8 Solusi Bangun Indonesia (ex-Holcim)
: CONCH

| North

Kalimantan 8.7 Conch Cement Indonesia

NortlySulawesi o
Gorontalo

7.7  Semen Merah Putih (Cemindo Gemilang)

°
Riau Islands
-

S Central Sulawesi

7.4 Semen Bosowa

Bangka-

'?i “w —’. oy, Sj ,’: = 3.9  Semen Baturaja

si 0 _— - 1.8  Semen Garuda (Jui Shin Indonesia)
S i 1.8  Semen Jawa (Siam Cement Group)
k7 I -
% 1.8  Semen Bima (PT STAR)

— SEMEN

. N 0.4 Semen Kupan
"Q\ x"‘!!tfn& :?“:‘\"“\\“; p g
S Holcim BosowR 3.1 Others (non ASI members)
Total 2019:
\ SCG 112.4 Mio Ton

F'Semen Jawa . . . . 2019
Design Capacityl Production Domestic Domestic Supply

112.4 MT (2019) § Volume Growth Utilization Domestic: 69.8 Export: 6.4 MT
76.1 MT 0.34% 67%%* MT

*Based on Indonesia Cement Association recorded national capacity and production volume 2019 and the Company data
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S?G Indonesian Cement Market

Cement demand growth was dominated by the growth of bulk cement

o million ton to support infrastructure projects
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Bag cement still represent the largest portion of
Indonesia cement consumption

1H 2020

source: Indonesia Cement Association

Domestic Sales in Java v.s. Outside of Java
in million ton
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1H 2020

sl Market by Geography

New Guinea

6.54% oftotal national .
demand .

22 .06%oftotal
nationaldemand

Sumatra
Banda Islands 3.90% of tota)

nationaldemand

Kalimantan (Borneo)

Sumbawa Flores

WEST JAVA, DKI
JAKARTA BANTEN
26.37%oftotal
nationaldemand

o

Timor

Lomho [

mba

MS

S MS
40,81%

CENTRALJAVA
nationaldemand 13.48%0f total 5.79% oftotal
GO national demand national demand source: Indonesia Cement Association
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STG Market Leader in Indonesia
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6.9%
0% 2.7% 3% 23% 1 co 2.0% 169 .
. - 1.6% U 1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 0.4% 0.4%
I I I
Merah Baturaja Jui Shin Siam STAR Semen
Putih Cement Kupang

M Capacity Share

source: Indonesia Cement Association




Sl Domestic Demand

Industry

Jakarta
Banten
West Java
Central Java
Yogyakarta

East Java

1H 2020

2020 2019 YoY (%) 2020 2019 YoY (%) 2020 2019 YoY (%)

853,628
708,455
2,443,345
1,714,406
227,106
2,019,370

754,808
812,846
2,737,637
1,863,367
386,017
2,120,293

13.09%
-12.84%
-10.75%

-7.99%
-41.17%
-4.76%

502,335
521,070
2,130,910
1,732,883
202,542
1,641,285

578,450
683,893
2,438,456
1,842,137
317,319
1,871,877

-13.16%
-23.81%
-12.61%

-5.93%
-36.17%
-12.32%

1,355,962
1,229,525
4,574,254
3,447,289

429,649
3,660,655

YEAR TO DATE

1,333,258
1,496,739
5,176,092
3,705,504

703,336
3,992,170

1.70%
-17.85%
-11.63%

-6.97%
-38.91%
-8.30%

Sumatra
Kalimantan

Sulawesi

Nusa Tenggara

East Indonesia

3,131,319
968,248
1,240,284
833,293
482,316

3,241,944
1,074,386
1,335,830
917,291
429,059

-3.41%
-9.88%
-7.15%
-9.16%
12.41%

2,858,148
806,683
1,009,181
738,960
385,356

2,787,899
877,340
1,125,172
879,875
348,074

2.52%
-8.05%
-10.31%
-16.02%
10.71%

5,989,467
1,774,931
2,249,466
1,572,253

867,672

6,029,842
1,951,726
2,461,002
1,797,166

777,133

-0.67%
-9.06%
-8.60%
-12.51%
11.65%

Export Cement
Export Clinker

Grand Total
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195,075
1,191,579

16,008,425

316,155
1,105,463

17,095,094

-38.30%
7.79%

119,193
2,223,741

14,872,286

232,350
1,154,481

15,137,320

-48.70%
92.62%

314,269
3,415,321

30,880,711

548,505
2,259,943

32,232,415

-42.70%
51.12%



STG Performance Overview

in billion IDR

Total Group SIG Sales Volume (ton)

1H 2020

1H 2020

(@)

18,117,760

1H 2019

©
17,776,902

Chg YoY

(a:b)
1.9%

Revenue 16,026 16,351 -2.0%
Cost of Revenue 11,213 11,686 -4.0%
Gross Profit 4,812 4,665 3.2%
Operating Expense 2,696 2,614 3.1%
Operating Income 2,117 2,050 3.2%
EBITDA 3471 3,167 9.6%
Finance Income (Cost) (1,075) (1,374) -21.8%
Profit Before Tax 1,028 676 52.0%
Net Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent Entity 612 485 26.3%
Margin
Gross Profit Margin 30.0% 28.5% 1.5%
Operating Profit Margin 13.2% 12.5% 0.7%
EBITDA Margin 21.7% 19.4% 2.3%
Net Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent Entity Margin 3.8% 3.0% 0.8%
Ratios
ROE 7.7% 8.6% -0.9%
Net Debt to Equity 74.8% 103.8% -29.0%
Debt to EBITDA (X) 3.1 4.8 -1.8
~ EBITDA/Interest (X) 3.1 3.6 -0.5

*Notes:

2019 sales volume
excludes SBI January
2019 sales volume

P



S?G SMGR Performance

40.368 12.714

30.688 |315% 10.646 g g5
39,5%  37,7% 7.960

26.948 26.134 27.814 9.331

286% 304% 315% 5,
[ ’ , U7
6,4% 10,3% I ==C== @
- .
-3,0%
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1H 20 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1H'20
Revenue =e—Revenue Growth Gross Profit == Gross Profit Margin
EBITDA Net Profit
8.699 4.521 4.522
7.473
6.962
6.577 3.079
27,7% 266% 4904 3.471 2.392
0, 0, (o)
17,6% 21,4% 21,5% 21,7% 16,8% 17,3% 691
_— 10,0% 612
5,8% 5,9% 38%
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1H 20 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1H 20

EBITDA —e—EBITDA Margin Net Profit —e—Net Profit Margin




S?G SMGR Financial Position

Cash Balance (IDRbn) Total Interest Bearing Debt (IDRbn) EBITDA/Interest
5,246
3,950 30042 27,819 o
3,638 3,345
2,847
10,019 9,602 6.5 6.9
6,260 2.7 3.1
|
2016 2017 2018 2019  1H'20 2016 2017 2018 2019 1H'20 2016 2017 2018 2019 1H'20
Debt/EBITDA Net Debt/Equity Gross Debt/Equity
3.5 88.6% o
3.1 80.8% .4 gor 85.0%
2.0
1.5 33.3% 0
0-9 22.3% 29.4/)

0,
11.8% 14.0% 20.5%

2016 2017 2018 2019 1H'20 2016 2017 2018 2019 1H'20 2016 2017 2018 2019 1H'20




S| ESG: Sustainability Strategy

Risk Management . . . .
ﬁ Sccupionsi S n s.,sta.,,a.,..\ The Company’s commitment is embodied in our 4
Shared Value

Health and Safety Solutions Partnership pi”ars Of Sustainabilitv.
g [ e EEm 1. Sustainable Economic Growth
2. Climate and Energy
. 3. Circular Economy
Economic 4. People and Community
coprse A 7 Corporate Vision:
SIG i Leading Building Material Solutions Provider in the

| Region
Circular Climateand
Economy Energy . .
Corporate Mission:
e BT =N B = B BN B . . -
= Focus on Environmental Protection and Sustainable
— — | Social Responsibility
(matlve Alternative Raw '(:::l Sut:lnsslon ::ai:tl:.m ‘E:::r::“)
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gl ESG Performance: Commitment & Targets

A

Sustalnable Economic Growth Climate and Energy Circular Economy People and Community
Commitment  We strive toward on-going Commitment  We will continue to support Commitment We are committed to use all Commitment  As we value our people and
innovation for sustainable Indonesia’s commitment to materials in a responsible community highly, we implement
solutions and to strengthen our COP21(2015) to reduce GHG manner good corporate governance and
supply chain emissions in 2030 by 29% by ensure proactive stakeholder
independent efforts, or 41% with Strategy Using raw materials management
i i i efficiently through product
Strategy Providing sustainable solutions St ok Sbace d evelop:l e e Strategy Promoting health and
with innovative products Strategy Reduction of greenhouse gas safety for employees and
and services to mitigate the emissions (CO,) Utilizing renewable resources contractors
i i imi waste-derived) as alternative
i seskn Oormid s lsad Significant reduction of air : o 5 Creating shared values for
resources IS ’ ueis X
emissions (dust/particles, NOx, community
i i 2024 Target « Utilizing 1.8 million tons of
Enhancnrig the suPpty chal.n and SOx) g [e] : 2024 Target - Zero Fatality
developing sustainable-oriented - waste as alternative fuels
SN . Reduction of energy T 0 . LTIFR <0.90
partnership with strategic f « Utilizing 1.9 million tons of A total of 73.000 |
partners coustmption waste as alternative raw * beo ﬁtod th. :eo:: g b
2024 Target - Reduce 16% of specific CO, materials dprmtibe il o

2024 Target . Increase the revenue
proportion from sustainability
solutions every year

« Enforce strategic partner
screening using sustainability
criteria established by the
Company SDGs

program (PK), cumulative since
the program began

emission scope 1(per cement
equivalent) from the 2010 level
« 67% of clinker factor
« 15% of Thermal Substitution
Rate

SDGs

SDGs

SDGs
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s ESG Performance: Achievements & Targets

Pillars

Indicators | 2010 Baseline l 2019 Performance | 2024 Target

Climate and Reduction of specific CO, 708 kg CO_/ton cement equivalent 634 kg CO_ftons of cement equivalent, of 595 kg CO,/tons of cement equivalent or equal to 16%
Energy emission scope 1 specific CO, emission scope 1 reduction of specific CO, emission scope 1from 2010
baseline

1.9 million tons

People and Fatality Rate 0 incident 0 incident
Community

Lost Time Injury =090

W Frequency Rate (LTIFR)
Creating added values for Partnership Program started in 2009 A total of 72,620 people benefited through A total of 73,000 people benefited through partnership
the for the community partnership program (PK), cumulative since program (PK), cumulative since the program began

the program began
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Thank You

IMPORTANT NOTICE

THIS PRESENTATION IS NOT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE OR FORM PART OF, AND IS NOT MADE IN CONNECTION WITH, ANY OFFER FOR SALE OR SUBSCRIPTION OF
OR SOLICITATION, RECOMMENDATION OR INVITATION OF ANY OFFER TO BUY OR SUBSCRIBE FOR ANY SECURITIES NOR SHALL IT OR ANY PART OF IT FORM THE
BASIS OF OR BE RELIED ON IN CONNECTION WITH ANY CONTRACT, COMMITMENT OR INVESTMENT DECISION WHATSOEVER.

THE SLIDES USED IN THIS PRESENTATION ARE STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL AND HAVE BEEN PREPARED AS A SUPPORT FOR ORAL DISCUSSIONS ONLY. THE
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS PRESENTATION IS BEING PRESENTED TO YOU SOLELY FOR YOUR INFORMATION AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR
REDISTRIBUTED TO ANY OTHER PERSON, INWHOLE OR IN PART.

This presentation includes forward-looking statements, which are based on current expectations and forecast about future events. Such statements involve known / unknown risks
uncertainties and other factors, which could cause actual results to differ materially from historical results or those anticipated. Such factors include, among others:

e economic, social and political conditions in Indonesia, and the impact such conditions have on construction and infrastructure spending in Indonesia;
e the effects of competition;

e the effects of changes in laws, regulations, taxation or accounting standards or practices;

e acquisitions, divestitures and various business opportunities that we may pursue;

e changes or volatility in inflation, interest rates and foreign exchange rates;

e accidents, natural disasters or outbreaks of infectious diseases, such as avian influenza, in our markets;

e |abor unrest or other similar situations; and

e the outcome of pending or threatened litigation.

We can give no assurance that our expectations will be attained.

DISCLAIMER

The information contained in this report has been taken from sources which we deem reliable. However, none of PT Semen Indonesia (Persero) Tbk and/or its affiliated companies and/or
their respective employees and/or agents make any representation or warranty (express or implied) or accepts any responsibility or liability as to, or in relation to, the accuracy or
completeness of the information and opinions contained in this report or as to any information contained in this report or any other such information or opinions remaining unchanged after
the issue thereof.

We expressly disclaim any responsibility or liability (express or implied) of PT Semen Indonesia (Persero) Thk, its affiliated companies and their respective employees and agents
whatsoever and howsoever arising (including, without limitation for any claim, proceedings, action, suits, losses, expenses, damages or costs) which may be brought against or suffered
by any person as a result of acting in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this report and neither PT Semen Indonesia (Persero) Thk, its affiliated companies or their
respective employees or agents accepts liability for any errors, omission or mis-statements, negligent or otherwise, in the report and any liability in respect of the report or any inaccuracy
therein or omission therefrom which might otherwise arise is hereby expresses disclaimed.
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A
PT Semen Indonesia (Persero) Tbk.

Head Office
South Quarter Tower A Lt. 19
JI. RA Kartini Kav.8, Cilandak Barat, Jakarta Selatan
Jakarta 12430

Telp: (021) 5261174/5 )
Fax : (021) 5261176 ‘A
WWW.Sig.id ‘*. <
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