

# Earnings Call Presentation

PT Semen Indonesia (Persero) Tbk.





### Company Name

PT. Semen Indonesia (Persero) Tbk



Nature of Business Cement Industry





**Factory Locations** Indonesia and Vietnam

**Market Locations** Asia, Australia, and Pacific



Shareholders

**51,01%** Government of Indonesia **48,99%** Public

### Facts

Go

Bevond

- **53 Million** tones p.a of designed cement production capacity
- **#1** largest cement producer in the ASEAN region
- 53% market share in Indonesia (up to June 2020)
- **9 Integrated cement plants** in **8 locations** in Indonesia and **1** in Vietnam

#### Milestones

- 1. PT Semen Indonesia (Persero) Tbk., previously known as PT Semen Gresik (Persero) Tbk. WAS established on 7 August 1957.
- 2. Publicly listed in IDX since 1991.
- 3. Consolidated with PT Semen Padang (Persero) and PT Semen Tonasa (Persero) in 1995.
- 4. Acquired Thang Long Cement Company (TLCC) Vietnam in 2012.
- 5. Acquired PT Holcim Indonesia in 2019.





#### Go Beyond Next



Go Beyond Next



# Sig Business Portfolio



- Property
- Building management
- Preparation of cement raw material mining.

\* Subsidiary under SIIB, \*\* Subsidiary under SBI

Notes:

Go

Beyond Next



#### **Board of Commissioners**

#### **Board of Directors**



# **Indonesian Cement Players**

Go

Beyond Next



### **Installed Capacity**

35.5 Semen Indonesia

Indocement

#### Solusi Bangun Indonesia (ex-Holcim)

2019

Export: 6.4 MT

- **Conch Cement Indonesia**
- Semen Merah Putih (Cemindo Gemilang)

Semen Bosowa

- Semen Baturaja
- Semen Garuda (Jui Shin Indonesia)
- Semen Jawa (Siam Cement Group)
- Semen Bima (PT STAR)
- Semen Kupang
- Others (non ASI members)











Domestic Sales in Java v.s. Outside of Java in million ton 80.0 20.0% 70.0 15.0% 60.0 10.0% 50.0 39.0 38. 34.5 33.4 33.7 40.0 5.0% 30.0 21.9 0.0% 20.0 14. 30.5 30.9 28.2 28.9 -5.0% 27.5 26.2 24.6 25.3 10.0 21.5 18.9 12.5 -10.0% 1H'20 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Outside Java Growth

source: Indonesia Cement Association

Go Beyond Next

# Sig Market by Geography

**1H 2020** 



# Sig Market Leader in Indonesia







1H 2020

#### Industry

AREA	1Q		2Q			YEAR TO DATE			
AKEA	2020	2019	YoY (% )	2020	2019	YoY (%)	2020	2019	YoY(%)
Jakarta	853,628	754,808	13.09%	502,335	578,450	-13.16%	1,355,962	1,333,258	1.70%
Banten	708,455	812,846	-12.84%	521,070	683,893	-23.81%	1,229,525	1,496,739	-17.85%
West Java	2,443,345	2,737,637	-10.75%	2,130,910	2,438,456	-12.61%	4,574,254	5,176,092	-11.63%
Central Java	1,714,406	1,863,367	-7.99%	1,732,883	1,842,137	-5.93%	3,447,289	3,705,504	-6.97%
Yogyakarta	227,106	386,017	-41.17%	202,542	317,319	-36.17%	429,649	703,336	-38.91%
East Java	2,019,370	2,120,293	-4.76%	1,641,285	1,871,877	-12.32%	3,660,655	3,992,170	-8.30%
Total Java	7,966,310	8,674,968	-8.17%	6,731,024	7,732,131	-12.95%	14,697,334	16,407,098	-10.42%
Sumatra	3,131,319	3,241,944	-3.41%	2,858,148	2,787,899	2.52%	5,989,467	6,029,842	-0.67%
Kalimantan	968,248	1,074,386	-9.88%	806,683	877,340	-8.05%	1,774,931	1,951,726	-9.06%
Sulawesi	1,240,284	1,335,830	-7.15%	1,009,181	1,125,172	-10.31%	2,249,466	2,461,002	-8.60%
Nusa Tenggara	833,293	917,291	-9.16%	738,960	879,875	-16.02%	1,572,253	1,797,166	-12.51%
East Indonesia	482,316	429,059	12.41%	385,356	348,074	10.71%	867,672	777,133	11.65%
Total Indonesia	14,621,770	15,673,477	-6.71%	12,529,351	13,750,490	-8.88%	27,151,122	29,423,967	-7.72%
Export Cement	195,075	316,155	-38.30%	119,193	232,350	-48.70%	314,269	548,505	-42.70%
Export Clinker	1,191,579	1,105,463	7.79%	2,223,741	1,154,481	92.62%	3,415,321	2,259,943	51.12%
Total Export	1,386,654	1,421,618	-2.46%	2,342,935	1,386,830	68.94%	3,729,589	2,808,448	32.80%
Grand Total	16,008,425	17,095,094	-6.36%	14,872,286	15,137,320	-1.75%	30,880,711	32,232,415	-4.19%



source: Indonesia Cement Association

G	Performance Overview	1H 20			
	in billion IDR	1H 2020	1H 2019	Chg YoY	
		<b>(a)</b>	<b>(b</b> )	(a:b)	
	Total Group SIG Sales Volume (ton)	18,117,760	17,776,902	1.9%	
	Revenue	16,026	16,351	-2.0%	
	Cost of Revenue	11,213	11,686	-4.0%	
	Gross Profit	4,812	4,665	3.2%	
	Operating Expense	2,696	2,614	3.1%	
	Operating Income	2,117	2,050	3.2%	
	EBITDA	3,471	3,167	9.6%	
	Finance Income (Cost)	(1,075)	(1,374)	-21.8%	
	Profit Before Tax	1,028	676	52.0%	
	Net Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent Entity	612	485	26.3%	
-	Margin				
	Gross Profit Margin	30.0%	28.5%	1.5%	
	Operating Profit Margin	13.2%	12.5%	0.7%	
	EBITDA Margin	21.7%	19.4%	2.3%	
	Net Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent Entity Margin	3.8%	3.0%	0.8%	
	Ratios				
	ROE	7.7%	8.6%	-0.9%	
	Net Debt to Equity	74.8%	103.8%	-29.0%	
ond	Debt to EBITDA (x)	3.1	4.8	-1.8	
t	EBITDA/Interest (x)	3.1	3.6	-0.5	

\*Notes: 2019 sales volume excludes SBI January 2019 sales volume

# Sig <u>SMGR Performance</u>

Go

Beyond Next



EBITDA 8.699 7.473 6.962 6.577 3.471 4.904 27,7% 26,6% 21,5% 21,7% 21,4% 17,6% 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1H '20 EBITDA ----EBITDA Margin





# **SMGR Financial Position**



**Debt/EBITDA** 



Go



**Gross Debt/Equity** 







### The Company's commitment is embodied in our **4 pillars** of sustainability:

- 1. Sustainable Economic Growth
- 2. Climate and Energy
- 3. Circular Economy
- 4. People and Community

### **Corporate Vision:**

Leading Building Material Solutions Provider in the Region

### **Corporate Mission:**

Focus on Environmental Protection and Sustainable Social Responsibility

# Sig ESG Performance: Commitment & Targets

Sustal	inable Economic Growth		Climate and Energy		
Commitment	We strive toward on-going innovation for sustainable solutions and to strengthen our supply chain	Commitment	We will continue to support Indonesia's commitment to COP21 (2015) to reduce GHG emissions in 2030 by 29% by	Commitment	
Stratogy	Providing sustainable solutions		independent efforts, or 41% with international assistance	Surategy	
Strategy	with innovative products and services to mitigate the increasing demand for limited resources Enhancing the supply chain and developing sustainable-oriented partnership with strategic partners	Strategy	Reduction of greenhouse gas emissions (CO <sub>2</sub> )		
			Significant reduction of air emissions (dust/particles, NOx,		
			SOx)	2024 Target	
			Reduction of energy consumption		
2024 Target	<ul> <li>Increase the revenue proportion from sustainability solutions every year</li> <li>Enforce strategic partner screening using sustainability criteria established by the</li> </ul>	2024 Target	<ul> <li>Reduce 16% of specific CO<sub>2</sub> emission scope 1 (per cement equivalent) from the 2010 level</li> <li>67% of clinker factor</li> <li>15% of Thermal Substitution Rate</li> </ul>	SDGs	
	Company	SDGs			
SDGs	8 EXCLANCE CARDON 11 EXCL		P minimum P minimum		

Circular Economy	People and Community			
We are committed to use all materials in a responsible manner Using raw materials	Commitment	As we value our people and community highly, we implemen good corporate governance and ensure proactive stakeholder management		
efficiently through product development Utilizing renewable resources	Strategy	Promoting health and safety for employees and contractors		
(waste-derived) as alternative fuels		Creating shared values for community		
<ul> <li>Utilizing 1.8 million tons of waste as alternative fuels</li> <li>Utilizing 1.9 million tons of waste as alternative raw materials</li> </ul>	2024 Target	<ul> <li>Zero Fatality</li> <li>LTIFR ≤ 0.90</li> <li>A total of 73,000 people benefited through partnership program (PK), cumulative since</li> </ul>		
7 ministration 9 ministration	SDGs	the program began		
		Contraction of the second		

Circui

Go Beyond Next



# **SIG** ESG Performance: Achievements & Targets

Pillars	Indicators	2010 Baseline	2019 Performance	2024 Target
Climate and Energy	Reduction of specific CO <sub>2</sub> emission scope 1	708 kg CO <sub>z</sub> lton cement equivalent	634 kg CO <sub>2</sub> /tons of cement equivalent, of specific CO <sub>2</sub> emission scope 1	595 kg CO <sub>2</sub> /tons of cement equivalent or equal to 16% reduction of specific CO <sub>2</sub> emission scope 1 from 2010 baseline
-23	Clinker factor	83%	72%	67%
	Thermal substitution rate	1%	3%	15%
Circular Economy	Alternative fuel	44,693 tons	232,904 tons	1.8 million tons
$\langle \mathcal{Q} \rangle$	Alternative raw material	1,112,601 tons	1,659,627 tons	1.9 million tons
People and Community	Fatality Rate	1 incident	0 incident	0 incident
ප්පරි	Lost Time Injury Frequency Rate (LTIFR)	1.44	1.16	≤ 0.90
	Creating added values for the for the community	Partnership Program started in 2009	A total of 72,620 people benefited through partnership program (PK), cumulative since the program began	A total of 73,000 people benefited through partnership program (PK), cumulative since the program began

### **Thank You**

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

THIS PRESENTATION IS NOT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE OR FORM PART OF, AND IS NOT MADE IN CONNECTION WITH, ANY OFFER FOR SALE OR SUBSCRIPTION OF OR SOLICITATION, RECOMMENDATION OR INVITATION OF ANY OFFER TO BUY OR SUBSCRIBE FOR ANY SECURITIES NOR SHALL IT OR ANY PART OF IT FORM THE BASIS OF OR BE RELIED ON IN CONNECTION WITH ANY CONTRACT, COMMITMENT OR INVESTMENT DECISION WHATSOEVER.

THE SLIDES USED IN THIS PRESENTATION ARE STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL AND HAVE BEEN PREPARED AS A SUPPORT FOR ORAL DISCUSSIONS ONLY. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS PRESENTATION IS BEING PRESENTED TO YOU SOLELY FOR YOUR INFORMATION AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR REDISTRIBUTED TO ANY OTHER PERSON, IN WHOLE OR IN PART.

This presentation includes forward-looking statements, which are based on current expectations and forecast about future events. Such statements involve known / unknown risks uncertainties and other factors, which could cause actual results to differ materially from historical results or those anticipated. Such factors include, among others:

- economic, social and political conditions in Indonesia, and the impact such conditions have on construction and infrastructure spending in Indonesia;
- the effects of competition;
- the effects of changes in laws, regulations, taxation or accounting standards or practices;
- acquisitions, divestitures and various business opportunities that we may pursue;
- changes or volatility in inflation, interest rates and foreign exchange rates;
- accidents, natural disasters or outbreaks of infectious diseases, such as avian influenza, in our markets;
- labor unrest or other similar situations; and
- the outcome of pending or threatened litigation.

We can give no assurance that our expectations will be attained.

#### DISCLAIMER

The information contained in this report has been taken from sources which we deem reliable. However, none of PT Semen Indonesia (Persero) Tbk and/or its affiliated companies and/or their respective employees and/or agents make any representation or warranty (express or implied) or accepts any responsibility or liability as to, or in relation to, the accuracy or completeness of the information and opinions contained in this report or as to any information contained in this report or any other such information or opinions remaining unchanged after the issue thereof.

We expressly disclaim any responsibility or liability (express or implied) of PT Semen Indonesia (Persero) Tbk, its affiliated companies and their respective employees and agents whatsoever and howsoever arising (including, without limitation for any claim, proceedings, action, suits, losses, expenses, damages or costs) which may be brought against or suffered by any person as a result of acting in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this report and neither PT Semen Indonesia (Persero) Tbk, its affiliated companies or their respective employees or agents accepts liability for any errors, omission or mis-statements, negligent or otherwise, in the report and any liability in respect of the report or any inaccuracy therein or omission therefrom which might otherwise arise is hereby expresses disclaimed.

@semenindonesia Semen Indonesia Semen Indonesia @semenku



### PT Semen Indonesia (Persero) Tbk.

**Head Office** 

South Quarter Tower A Lt. 19 Jl. RA Kartini Kav.8, Cilandak Barat, Jakarta Selatan Jakarta 12430

> Telp: (021) 5261174/5 Fax : (021) 5261176

> > www.sig.id

